QUICKCONNECT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

February 20, 2023

Media Contact: Joe Potente (262) 653-2802 Joe.Potente@kenoshacounty.org

Lauren George (414) 390-5500 Igeorge@muellercommunications.com

KENOSHA COUNTY EXTENDS DEADLINE FOR ONLINE SPEED TEST TO HELP ATTRACT BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTMENT

County renews speed test software and urges residents, businesses to take online speed test to help attract outside broadband infrastructure investment

KENOSHA, WIS. — Kenosha County officials announced today the extension of the deadline for County residents and businesses to take a broadband speed test to help gather data on internet speeds across the county.

Kenosha County residents and businesses are encouraged to take the online speed test, if they have not already, in an effort to attract outside broadband infrastructure investment. The test takes under a minute to complete and is available at https://www.kenoshacounty.org/quickconnect.

"Kenosha County residents and businesses deserve quick, affordable internet service," said County Executive Samantha Kerkman. "We are encouraged by the number of speed tests taken to date. But more data will help position us to attract outside investment to bring faster internet speeds to our area."

Residents are encouraged to use their home internet connection, not cellular data, to complete the speed test. To-date, data has been collected from thousands of Kenosha County residents.

"Initial data from the speed test has indicated that there is a need for infrastructure investment," said Shawn Smith, Kenosha County Chief Information Officer. "It is critical that Kenosha County residents and businesses continue to take the speed test to better position ourselves to attract outside investment in our broadband infrastructure."

Illustrating Kenosha County's commitment to improving broadband infrastructure, Kerkman recently established the Kenosha County Community Broadband Advisory Committee. The

Committee is tasked with enhancing efforts to improve access to broadband internet service, generate informed recommendations to legislators, community leaders and private organizations, and develop a comprehensive plan for facilitating broadband development and delivery.

For more information, and to take the test, please visit: <u>https://www.kenoshacounty.org/quickconnect</u>.

```
###
```